



2026:BHC-NAG:6321

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1468 OF 2026

In

STAMP NO. OF

Shri. Bhaiyyalal S/o Sadhuji Meshram ...PETITIONER
V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Thr. Secy. Department OfRESPONDENT
Rural Development And Panchayat Raj, Mumbai
And Ors.

ISHWAR S. CHARLEWAR for Petitioner
JITENDRA K. MATALE for Respondent
ADV GIRAMKAR FOR R-6

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAFULLA S.
KHUBALKAR J**

DATE : 23rd March, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. TO 1/4/26 AT THE REQUEST OF RESPONDENT N. 6

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)